Alfred St. (2-5,0-0 AMCC) -vs- Keuka (2-6,0-0 Empire 8)

12/02/25 at IMW Recreation and Athletics Center, Keuka Park, NY

Date: 12/02/25 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Z‘t’;‘?‘- th%Z:Pr% Alfred St. 39 53 92
Site: JMW Recreation and Athletics Center, Keuka Park, NY Keuka 34 41 75
Referees: Jordan Mullen, Tyler Wilson, Steven Verbridge
Alfred St. 92
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22  Cunningham Jr,Darius * 37 9-21 6-11 2-3 2-3 5 0 4 7 0 2 26
02 Lawson,Mykell - 35 6-15 5-7 4-6 1-4 5 3 3 1 1 2 21
11 Howard,J] * 31 2-3 0-0 3-4 0-6 6 3 3 1 1 1 7
33 Kioko,Elijah =3 8 1-6 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
03 Cunningham,Avery * 23  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0
12 Sneddon,Ben 34 7-12 4-7 1-3 1-8 9 2 1 0 2 2 19
05 Taft,Eli 20 4-6 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 3 3 0 0 10
25  Streb,Hunter 7 2-2 0-0 3-4 2-2 4 2 0 0 0 0 7
01 Bauer,Joe 5 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0
04 Kaufman,Cole 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14  Navarrete,Nesir 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-5 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 31-66 17-31 13-21 12-31 43 15 19 16 4 7 92
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63% 7-16 43.75% 6-7 85.71%
Second Half 18-34 52.94% 10-15 66.67% 7-14 50.00%
Total 31-66 47.0% 17-31 54.8% 13-21 61.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0
Keuka 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Lovelace,Lamar * 32 11-18 3-6 2-2 0-9 9 3 2 2 0 2 27
11 Popoola,Akinlana & 29 6-12 1-5 2-2 0-1 1 1 2 2 1 1 15
24  Morrison,Makya * 31 3-6 0-1 3-8 3-2 5 4 2 2 3 2 9
20 Nutifafa,Kaleb = 20 3-9 0-0 2-3 3-3 6 2 1 1 1 0 8
04  Junious-Fuller,Malik * 25 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 2 5
14  Welch,Chase 15 2-7 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
02 VanKerkhove,Quinn 9 0-4 0-2 1-3 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 1
10 LaBarge,Ty 8 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
05 Jackson,Amar 7 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1
33 Hopkins,Brennan 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
32 Miller,Cam 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Felasco,Kevin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Reed,Marcus 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
23  Giannakopoulos,JT 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-62 7-21 14-24 8-28 36 20 10 12 6 8 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30 40.00% 3-10 30.00% 7-9 77.78%
Second Half 15-32 46.88% 4-11 36.36% 7-15 46.67%
Total 27-62 43.5% 7-21 33.3% 14-24 58.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 6 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 11

Fast Break Points: 18



VISITORS: Alfred St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka

GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

REBOUND DEF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS 3PTR by KIOKO,ELIJAH

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND OFF by KIOKO,ELIJAH
MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
REBOUND OFF by LAWSON,MYKELL

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

FOUL by HOWARD,]]

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by KIOKO,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by KIOKO,ELIJAH(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY(in the paint)

FOUL by LAWSON,MYKELL

TURNOVER by KIOKO,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

19:37

19:08
18:53
18:39
18:21
18:09
17:57

17:38

17:34

17:22

17:19
17:08
17:08
17:05
17:05
16:49
16:21
16:16
16:06
16:06
16:02
16:02
16:02

16:00

15:38
15:32
15:18

15:04

14:51
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:46
14:31
14:31

14:27
14:12

3-0

6-0
6-2

6-4

6-6

6-7

8-7

8-9

8-10

8-11

8-13

V3

V6
V4

V2

H1

Vi1

H1

H2

H3

H5

MISS LAYUP by MORRISON,MAKYA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAKYA

MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MAKYA

MISS TIPIN by MORRISON,MAKYA(in the paint)

BLOCK by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

STEAL by MORRISON,MAKYA
GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

FOUL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK

STEAL by LOVELACE,LAMAR

GOOD FT by MORRISON,MAKYA(fastbreak)
MISS FT by MORRISON,MAKYA(fastbreak)
REBOUND OFF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

MISS TIPIN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
TURNOVER by LOVELACE,LAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MAKYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR (fastbreak)
SUB OUT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAKYA

SUB IN by FELASCO,KEVIN

SUB IN by WELCH,CHASE

SUB IN by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)

STEAL by LOVELACE,LAMAR

GOOI? DUNK by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint



SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH

SUB IN by TAFT,ELI

SUB IN by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK by HOWARD,JJ
REBOUND DEF by TAFT,ELI
MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,]J]

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
STEAL by HOWARD,J]

MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ
BLOCK by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
ASSIST by HOWARD,J]

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
GOOD 3PTR by TAFT,ELI

ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS JUMPER by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
14:01
13:43
13:13
13:13

13:07

12:43
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:33
12:08
12:08
11:59

11:40
11:40
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:34
11:29
11:29
11:29
11:19

11:13

10:56

10:36

10:22
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:11
10:11
09:55
09:55

09:41

09:29

10-13

11-13

12-13

14-13

15-13

15-16

18-16

21-16

24-16

H3

H2

H1

V1

V2

H1

V2

V5

V8

REBOUND DEF by WELCH,CHASE
FOUL by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
TURNOVER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
SUB OUT by LOVELACE,LAMAR
SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
SUB IN by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN
SUB IN by GIANNAKOPOULOS,JT

MISS LAYUP by WELCH,CHASE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(in the paint)

FOUL by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN

SUB OUT by GIANNAKOPOULOS,JT
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAKYA

TURNOVER by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN
MISS LAYUP by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(in the paint)

BLOCK by MORRISON,MAKYA

SUB OUT by FELASCO,KEVIN
SUB OUT by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMAR

SUB IN by REED,MARCUS

FOUL by MORRISON,MAKYA

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE

REBOUND OFF by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN
GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE

ASSIST by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN

SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN
SUB IN by LOVELACE,LAMAR
TURNOVER by JACKSON,AMAR

BLOCK by REED,MARCUS
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,AMAR
MISS JUMPER by REED,MARCUS(in the paint)



ASSIST by HOWARD,J] --
09:06 24-19 V5 GOOD 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE
== ASSIST by MORRISON,MAKYA

09:05 SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMAR
09:05 SUB OUT by WELCH,CHASE
09:05 SUB OUT by REED,MARCUS
09:05 SUB IN by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
09:05 SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
09:05 SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
TURNOVER by TAFT,ELI 08:52
08:23 MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN --
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL 08:11
-- REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
08:01 TURNOVER by MORRISON,MAKYA
STEAL by SNEDDON,BEN 08:01
MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN 07:45
-- REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
07:23 MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI 07:22
SUB OUT by HOWARD,JJ 07:22
SUB IN by BAUER,JOE 07:22
SUB IN by KIOKO,ELIJAH 07:22
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 07:11
07:11 STEAL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
07:02 MISS JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MAKYA
06:55 24-22 V2 GOOD 3PTR by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
-- ASSIST by LOVELACE,LAMAR

TURNOVER by KIOKO,ELIJAH 06:41
06:41 STEAL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
FOUL by BAUER,JOE 06:36
06:36 24-23 V1 GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(fastbreak)
06:35 MISS FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN --
06:23 FOUL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN 06:17
06:17 BLOCK by MORRISON,MAKYA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by KIOKO,ELIJAH 06:11
-- REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
05:58 MISS 3PTR by MORRISON,MAKYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:58 SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAKYA
05:58 SUB IN by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
SUB OUT by KIOKO,ELIJAH 05:58
SUB IN by STREB,HUNTER 05:58
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL 05:37 27-23 V4

ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS --
05:23 27-25 V2 GOOD LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by STREB,HUNTER 05:23
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS 05:23
SUB IN by TAFT,ELI 05:23
05:23 27-26 V1 GOOD FT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
GOOD LAYUP by TAFT,ELI(in the paint) 05:09 29-26 V3
ASSIST by BAUER,JOE =
FOUL by LAWSON,MYKELL 04:59
SUB OUT by LAWSON,MYKELL 04:59
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY 04:59
04:42 MISS LAYUP by HOPKINS,BRENNAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SNEDDON,BEN 04:42



REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by STREB,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STREB,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
GOOD 3PTR by TAFT,ELI
ASSIST by BAUER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER by TAFT,ELIL

SUB OUT by STREB,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOWARD,J]
MISS FT by BAUER,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
FOUL by BAUER,JOE

TURNOVER by BAUER,JOE

SUB OUT by BAUER,JOE

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN

FOUL by SNEDDON,BEN

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SNEDDON,BEN

STEAL by SNEDDON,BEN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by LAWSON,MYKELL

GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL
SUB OUT by LAWSON,MYKELL
SUB IN by KAUFMAN,COLE

SUB OUT by HOWARD,]]
SUB IN by NAVARRETE,NESIR

VISITORS: Alfred St.

31-26

32-26

35-26

35-28

35-30

35-31
35-32

35-34
37-34

38-34
39-34

V5

V6

V9

V7

V5

V4
V3

V1
V3

V4
V5

FOUL by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

SUB IN by MORRISON,MAKYA
MISS JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR

GOOD LAYUP by MORRISON,MAKYA(in the paint)
FOUL by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

REBOUND DEF by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

GOOD JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK

GOOD FT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
GOOD FT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

FOUL by LOVELACE,LAMAR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Keuka

SUB OUT by KAUFMAN,COLE
SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI

SUB OUT by NAVARRETE,NESIR
SUB IN by LAWSON,MYKELL
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB



SUB IN by HOWARD,J]

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

ASSIST by HOWARD,J]

MISS LAYUP by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD JUMPER by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS FT by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by LAWSON,MYKELL

MISS FT by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SNEDDON,BEN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by HOWARD,]]

MISS FT by HOWARD,JJ
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HOWARD,JJ

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
SUB IN by TAFT,ELI
MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI

GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,J3(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN
ASSIST by TAFT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
GOOD 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN
ASSIST by LAWSON,MYKELL

39-36

42-36
42-38

45-38

45-40

47-40
47-42

48-42

50-42

50-44

50-46

51-46

51-49
53-49

53-51
56-51

59-51

V3

V6
V4

V7

V5

V7
V5

V6

V8

V6

V4

V5

V2
V4

V2
V5

V 8

GOOD LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)
ASSIST by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

GOOD LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
MISS JUMPER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

FOUL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK

SUB OUT by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
SUB IN by WELCH,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR

FOUL by LOVELACE,LAMAR

MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
GOOD TIPIN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

STEAL by MORRISON,MAKYA

GOOI? LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by MORRISON,MAKYA
FOUL by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

FOUL by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
TURNOVER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR

MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MORRISON,MAKYA
GOOD TIPIN by MORRISON,MAKYA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
SUB IN by MILLER,CAM



SUB OUT by HOWARD,]]
SUB IN by STREB,HUNTER

MISS LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STREB,HUNTER
GOOD TIPIN by STREB,HUNTER(in the paint)

GOOD FT by STREB,HUNTER
FOUL by TAFT,ELIL

GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

FOUL by SNEDDON,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
ASSIST by TAFT,ELI
FOUL by TAFT,ELIL

STEAL by LAWSON,MYKELL
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TAFT,ELI

GOOD TIPIN by TAFT,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STREB,HUNTER
TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
FOUL by TAFT,ELIL

MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by STREB,HUNTER

GOOD FT by STREB,HUNTER

MISS FT by STREB,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by STREB,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
ASSIST by LAWSON,MYKELL

FOUL by STREB,HUNTER

SUB OUT by STREB,HUNTER
SUB IN by HOWARD,J]

61-51 V 10

62-51

Vi1

62-52
65-52

V10
V13

65-53 V12

65-54
68-54

Vi1
V14

70-54 V 16

70-55 V15

71-55 V16

74-55 V19

FOUL by MILLER,CAM
TURNOVER by MILLER,CAM

FOUL by MORRISON,MAKYA
SUB OUT by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
SUB IN by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN

MISS FT by MORRISON,MAKYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MAKYA

SUB OUT by MILLER,CAM
SUB IN by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

GOOD FT by WELCH,CHASE
SUB OUT by LOVELACE,LAMAR
SUB IN by JACKSON,AMAR
GOOD FT by WELCH,CHASE

TURNOVER by JACKSON,AMAR

BLOCK by MORRISON,MAKYA

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE

MISS FT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN(fastbreak)

FOUL by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAKYA
SUB IN by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

REBOUND DEF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB
MISS 3PTR by HOPKINS,BRENNAN

MISS 3PTR by WELCH,CHASE
REBOUND OFF by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

MISS FT by JACKSON,AMAR
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL
ASSIST by TAFT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL

GOOD 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN

ASSIST by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,]J]
TURNOVER by TAFT,ELIL

FOUL by HOWARD,J]

MISS 3PTR by TAFT,ELI

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
SUB OUT by TAFT,ELI
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

GOOD TIPIN by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

MISS FT by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS FT by SNEDDON,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by SNEDDON,BEN

FOUL by HOWARD,J]

09:19 74-56 V 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,AMAR
09:02 77-56 V21

08:

08:

08:

07:

07:

07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:
07:

06:
06:
06:
06:

06:
05:
05:

05:
05:
05:

05:

05:
05:

05:

05:

47

30

05

56

44
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
18

19
09
09
05
05
43
37
37
37
36

28

22
22

21

21

80-56 V24

80-57 V23

80-60 V 20

80-62 V 18

80-65 V15

82-65 V17

MISS 3PTR by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN

MISS JUMPER by NUTIFAFA,KALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
MISS LAYUP by WELCH,CHASE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by VANKERKHOVE,QUINN
SUB OUT by JACKSON,AMAR

SUB OUT by WELCH,CHASE

SUB OUT by NUTIFAFA,KALEB

SUB OUT by HOPKINS,BRENNAN
SUB IN by LOVELACE,LAMAR

SUB IN by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK
SUB IN by LABARGE, TY

SUB IN by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
SUB IN by MORRISON,MAKYA

MISS FT by MORRISON,MAKYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MORRISON,MAKYA

REBOUND DEF by LABARGE,TY

GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by LABARGE,TY

FOUL by MORRISON,MAKYA
TURNOVER by MORRISON,MAKYA

STEAL by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

GOOI? LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(fastbreak)(in the
paint

STEAL by LABARGE,TY

GOOD 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR(fastbreak)
ASSIST by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

FOUL by LABARGE,TY

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
MISS LAYUP by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

FOUL by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by LABARGE,TY

05:21 82-66 V 16 GOOD FT by LABARGE,TY(fastbreak)



REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,]J]

GOOD FT by HOWARD, J](fastbreak)
GOOD FT by HOWARD, J](fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SNEDDON,BEN
MISS JUMPER by LAWSON,MYKELL

GOOD DUNK by HOWARD,J3(in the paint)
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY
FOUL by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ
MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,JJ
MISS JUMPER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LAWSON,MYKELL
GOOD 3PTR by SNEDDON,BEN
ASSIST by CUNNINGHAM,AVERY

BLOCK by LAWSON,MYKELL

TURNOVER by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS

MISS LAYUP by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS(in the paint)

STEAL by LAWSON,MYKELL

GOOD LAYUP by LAWSON,MYKELL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD FT by LAWSON, MYKELL(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,J](in the paint)

STEAL by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
MISS 3PTR by LAWSON,MYKELL

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM JR,DARIUS
TURNOVER by TEAM

83-66
84-66

84-69

86-69

89-69

89-71

89-73

91-73

92-73
92-75

V17
V18

V15

V17

V 20

V18

V16

V18

V19
V17

MISS FT by LABARGE, TY(fastbreak)

FOUL by MORRISON,MAKYA

MISS LAYUP by JUNIOUS-FULLER,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LABARGE,TY
GOOD 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
ASSIST by LOVELACE,LAMAR

MISS FT by MORRISON,MAKYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by MORRISON,MAKYA

REBOUND DEF by LABARGE,TY
MISS JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR

REBOUND DEF by MORRISON,MAKYA
MISS 3PTR by LOVELACE,LAMAR

MISS LAYUP by POPOOLA,AKINLANA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by LOVELACE,LAMAR
BLOCK by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

REBOUND DEF by LOVELACE,LAMAR
TURNOVER by LOVELACE,LAMAR

FOUL by LOVELACE,LAMAR
SUB OUT by MORRISON,MAKYA
SUB IN by MILLER,CAM

GOOD JUMPER by POPOOLA,AKINLANA

REBOUND DEF by POPOOLA,AKINLANA
TURNOVER by LABARGE,TY

REBOUND DEF by LABARGE,TY
MISS 3PTR by POPOOLA,AKINLANA



